
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
DOCKET NO. UG-151663
(Re:  LNG Petition)
I hereby certify that I have this day served the foregoing, in accordance with WAC 480-07-150(6), to the following persons via email and Overnight Mail:
	Commission Staff:
Patrick J. Oshie

Office of the Attorney General
Utilities and Transportation Division
1400 S. Evergreen Park Dr. S.W.
P.O. Box 40128
Olympia, WA  98504-0128
Phone:
(360) 664-1188
Fax:
(360) 586-5522
Email:
poshie@utc.wa.gov
	Commission Staff:
Brett P. Shearer
Office of the Attorney General
Utilities and Transportation Division
1400 S. Evergreen Park Dr. S.W.
P.O. Box 40128
Olympia, WA  98504-0128
Phone:
(360) 664-1187
Fax:
(360) 586-5522
Email:
bshearer@utc.wa.gov

	Public Counsel:
Simon J. ffitch
Senior Assistant Attorney General
Office of the Attorney General
Public Counsel Section
800 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2000
Seattle, WA  98104-3188
Phone:
(206) 389-2055
Fax :
(206) 464-6451
Email :
simonf@atg.wa.gov
	Public Counsel:
Lisa W. Gafken
Assistant Attorney General
Office of the Attorney General
Public Counsel Section
800 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2000
Seattle, WA  98104-3188
Phone:
(206) 464-6595
Fax :
(206) 464-6451
Email :
lisaw4@atg.wa.gov

	Attorneys for NWIGU

Chad M. Stokes
Tommy A. Brooks
Cable Huston
1001 SW Fifth Avenue, Suite 2000
Portland, OR  97204-01136
Phone :
503-224-3092
Fax :
503-224-3176
Email :
cstokes@cablehuston.com

tbrooks@cablehuston.com
	NWIGU:
Ed Finklea
Executive Director
Northwest Industrial Gas Users
545 Grandview Drive
Ashland, OR  97520
Phone :
541-708-6338
Fax :
541-708-6339
Email :
efinklea@nwigu.org



Dated in Bellevue this 8th day of January, 2016.






______________________________________






Rick Rasmussen
07771-0232/129392891.1 

